Form CP-111 June 2011 Form must be Typed Form must be signed

All blanks must be complete

## TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

PPERATOR: License#				API No. 15-														
lame:				Spot Description:														
Address 1:					Sec	Twp	_ S. R	DE W										
address 2:							=											
City:            Contact Person:            Phone:            Contact Person Email:            Cield Contact Person:																		
										County: Elevation: GL KB								
				Lease Name:       Well #:         Well Type: (check one)       Oil Gas OG WSW Other:         SWD Permit #:       ENHR Permit #:         Gas Storage Permit #:       Date Shut-In:														
														Opua Bato.		Bato onat		
											Conductor	Surface	Pro	duction	Intermediate	Liner		Tubing
										Size								
				Setting Depth														
Amount of Cement																		
Top of Cement																		
Bottom of Cement																		
Casing Fluid Level from Surf																		
o you have a valid Oil & Ga	as Lease? Yes	No																
Pepth and Type:			Ca	sing Leaks:	Yes No Depth	of casing leak(s):												
ype Completion: ALT.																		
Packer Type:																		
otal Depth:	Plug Bac	k Depth:	!	Plug Back Meth	od:													
Geological Date:																		
ormation Name	Formation 7	Top Formation Base			Completion	Information												
·	At:	to Feet	Perfo	ration Interval	to Fe	et or Open Hole I	nterval	toFeet										
	At:	to Feet	Perfo	ration Interval	to Fe	et or Open Hole I	nterval	toFeet										
INDED DENALTY OF DED	IIIDV I LIEDEDV ATTE	ET TUAT TUE INICODMAT	101 001	NTAINED HER	EIN IS TOLIE AND CO	DDECTTO THE B	EST OF MV	NIOWI EDGE										
		Submitte	ed Ele	ctronicall	у													
Do NOT Write in This Date Tested: Results:		sults:		Date Plugged:	Date Repaired:	Date Put Ba	ack in Service:											
Space - KCC USE ONLY																		
Review Completed by:			_ Comm	nents:														
TA Approved: Yes	Denied Date:																	
		Mail to the Appro	opriate I	CC Conserv	vation Office:													

Notes took took too too too to an Anne being took took too	KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801	Phone 620.225.8888
Name	KCC District Office #2 / UPGS - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226	Phone 316.630.4000
The state of the s	KCC District Office #3 - 1500 SW Seventh Steet, Chanute, KS 66720	Phone 620.432.2300
Some State S	KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651	Phone 785.625.0550

	HJH_					
CASING MECHANICAL INTEGETY TEST	APR 1 5 2015 7) WF COCKET# D-26,398					
Disposal Well X Enhanced Recovery: Repressuring	SW -SE- SE , Sec 16 ,T 10 S,R 31 EW					
Flood	330 Feet from South Section Line					
Tertiary	Feet from East Section Line					
Date injection started API #15- 193-20, 568	County Thomas Well #					
A						
Name &	Operator License# 34318 KCC					
Address 2020 N. Brambuwood	Contact Person March Loikon					
Wichita Ks 67206-1094	Phone 316-772-8649  APR 0 9 2015					
Max. Auth. Injection Press O Psi; Max Inj. R						
If Dual Completion – Injection above production	Injection below production					
Conductor Surface	Production Liner Tubing					
Size <u>848</u> Set at <u>332</u>	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$					
Cement Top W/2005X	W/4503X Type 5.7.					
" Bottom 332_	2569					
DV/Perf. CWC from 2569'to 0'W 4505TD						
Packer type <u>Temoton</u> Size Zone of injection C. H. 2313 ft. to ft.	2 4/2 Set at 22.56 2325 Perf. or open hole Rud					
	Tracer Survey: Temperature Survey:					
F Time: Start ( Min 15 Min 3C	) Min					
I 33.5						
E Pressures: <u>320</u> _ <u>.320</u>	_ Set up 1 System Pres. during test					
	Set up 2 Annular Pres. during test 320					
D	Set up 3 Fluid loss during test bbls.					
A						
T Tested: Casing or Casing – Tubing A A						
The bottom of the tested zone in shut in with	bacher.					
Test Date <b>April</b> 7, 20/5 Using	RPM SUVULLA LLC Company's Equipment					
The operator hereby certifies that the zone between	feet and feet					
was the zone tested X Mail Qu	to lemon					
Signature	Title					
The results were Satisfactory X Marginal	Not Satisfactory					
State Agent: Harrel Jugman	Title: PIRT II Witness: YES X NO					
REMARKS: Thus pressure.						
KCC Orgin. Conservation Div.: KC KD	OHE/T: 04 Dist. Office					
Computer Update <u>Is there Chemical Sealant or a Mechanical Casing patch in the annular space? (Y/L)</u>						
GPS Lat 39, 17774 GPS Lon	ng -/00 780 7/ (If YES please describe in REMARKS)  KCC Form U-7					
SIS EUR	FSL FEL					

Conservation Division District Office No. 4 2301 E. 13th Street Hays, KS 67601-2651



Phone: 785-625-0550 Fax: 785-625-0564 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner

July 23, 2015

Evan Mayhew BEREXCO LLC 2020 N. Bramblewood Wichita, KS 67206-1094

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-193-20568-00-00 Flipse 1 SWD SE/4 Sec.16-10S-31W Thomas County, Kansas

## Dear Evan Mayhew:

Your application for Temporary Abandonment (TA) of the above-listed well is denied for the following reasons(s):

## **Shut-in Over 10 years**

In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111, this well must be plugged or returned to service by August 22, 2015.

You may file an application for an exception to the 10-year limitation in K.A.R. 82-3-111 to demonstrate why it is necessary to TA the above well for more than (10) years. You must notify the Commission in writting no later than August 22, 2015 of your intention to file the application, and your complete application is due September 21, 2015. All applications and written notifications must be sent to the attention of the Executive Director at the Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division at 130 South Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202.

You may contact me at the number above if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

RICHARD WILLIAMS